SO
LE
NO
ID
RE
LI
EF
PR

NTRO
L
HOW TO ORDER
.88 (22.4) HEX.
TORQUE 20 FT.-LBS.
(27.1 Nm) MAX.
.88 (22.4) HEX.
TORQUE 40 IN.-LBS.
(4.5 Nm) MAX.
1.50
(38.1)
NOTE:
DUE TO PERFORMANCE REQUIRE-
MENTS, THIS SIZE 8 VALVE
USES SIZE 10 COIL ASSEMBLES.
1.09
(27.7)
2.72
(69.1)
3.03
(77.0)
1.31
(33.3)
.28 TYP.
(7.1)
.13
(3.3)
1.25
(31.8)
1.63
(41.4)
2.00
(50.8)
4.72
(119.9)
1.13
(28.7)
.56
(14.2)
2.00
(50.8)
.59
(15.0)
MANUAL
OVERRIDE
OPTION MB
COIL CONNECTION
D = Double Lead
S = Single Lead
H = Hirschmann®
C = Conduit
B = Double Spade
E = Single Stud
U = Deutsch
VOLTAGE
1 = 12 Volt
2 = 24 Volt
5 = 120 Volt
6 = 240 Volt
9 = 20 Volt
10 = 10 Volt
2008 Deltrol Catalog:Deltrol2004Run8  2/26/08  2:06 PM  Page 19